

Limerick County Council Comhairle Chontae Luimnigh

County Secretary

t: 061 496487

f: 061 496003

Limerick County Council Comhairle Chontae Luimnigh t: 061 496000 County Hall Dooradoyle Co. Limerick

Halla an Chontae Tuar an Daill Contae Luimnigh

f: 061 496001 e: secretar@limerickcoco.ie

3rd February, 2010.

To: Each Local Authority

A Chara,

I write to inform you that at the January Monthly Meeting of Limerick County Council, the following resolution was adopted and it was agreed to circulate it to all Local Authorities for support -

"That, Limerick County Council calls upon the Government to establish a Shannon River Basin Authority."

Is mise le meas, E. Griffin, County Secretary.